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BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In re: Petition for rateincrease by Florida
Power & Light Company
Docket No.: 160021-El

Dated: April 25, 2016

w W W W W

NOTICE OF SERVICE

South Florida Hospital and Heathcare Association (“SFHHA”), by and through its
undersigned attorneys, serves this notice that it has served its Second Set of Document Requests
(Nos. 6-37) and First Set of Interrogatories (Nos. 1-42) to R. Wade Litchfield, Vice President
and General Counsel and John T. Butler, Assistant General Counsel-Regulatory, Florida Power
& Light Company, 700 Universe Boulevard, Juno Beach, FL 33408-0420 on this 25th day of

April, 2016.

/9 Kenneth L. Wiseman
Kenneth L. Wiseman
Mark F. Sundback
William M. Rappolt
Andrews Kurth LLP
1350 | Street NW

Suite 1100

Washington, D.C. 20005
Ph. (202) 662-2700
Fax. (202) 662-2739

Attorneys for the South Florida Hospital and Healthcare A ssociation

April 25, 2016

WAS:283371.1
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
| HEREBY CERTIFY that a copy of the foregoing Notice of Service of South Florida
Hospital And Healthcare Association’s Second Set of Document Requests (Nos. 6-7) and First
Set of Interrogatories (Nos. 1-42) to Florida Power & Light Company has been furnished by

electronic mail and U.S. mail to the following parties on this 25th day of April, 2016 to the

following:

Florida Power & Light Company
Ken Hoffman

215 South Monroe Street, Suite 810
Tallahassee, FL 32301-1858
Phone: (850) 521-3900

Fax: (850) 521-3939

Email: ken.hoffman@fpl.com

J.R. Kédly

Patricia Christensen

CharlesJ. Rehwinkel

John Truitt

Office of Public Counsel

111 West Madison Street, Room 812

Tallahassee, Florida 32399-1400

Phone: (850) 488-9330

Fax: (850) 487-6419

Email: KELLY.JR@leg.state.fl.us
Christensen.patty @l eg.state.fl.us
Rehwinkel .charles@l eg.state.fl.us
Truitt.john@leg.state.fl.us

Florida Power & Light Company
Eric E. Silagy

John T. Butler

R. Wade Litchfield

700 Universe Boulevard

Juno Beach, FL 33408-0420
Email: wadelitchfield@fpl.com
John.Bulter@fpl.com
Eric.Silagy@fpl.com

Martha Barrera

Suzanne Brownless

Florida Public Service Commission

Office of the General Counsel

2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard

Tallahassee, FL 32399

Phone: (850) 413-6199

Email: sbrownle@PSC.state.fl.us
mbarrera@PSC.state.fl.us

Florida Industrial Power Users Group
Jon C. Moyle, Jr.

Karen A. Putnal

Moyle Law Firm, PA

118 North Gadsden Street

Tallahassee, FL 32301

Phone: (850) 681-3828

Fax: (850) 681-8788

Wal-Mart Stores East, LP and Sam’s East,

Inc.

Stephanie U. Roberts

Spilman Law Firm

110 Oakwood Drive, Suite 500
Winston-Salem, NC 27103
sroberts@spilmanlaw.com

WAS:283371.1




Email: jmoyle@moylelaw.com
kputnal @moylelaw.com

Derrick Price Williamson

Spilman Law Firm

1100 Bent Creek Boulevard, Suite 101
M echanicsburg, PA 17050

Phone: (717) 795-2741

Fax: (717) 795-2743
dwilliamson@spilmanlaw.com

Robert H. Smith

11340 Heron Bay Blvd. #2523
Cora Springs, FL 33076
Email: rpjrb@yahoo.com

Power and Utilities Resear ch
Stuart A. Allen

Bank of AmericaMerrill Lynch
One Bryant Park

New York, NY 10036

Phone: (646) 855-3753
Stuart.allan@baml.com

Federal Executive Agencies
Thomas A. Jernigan

c/o AFCEC/JA-ULFSC

139 Barnes Drive, Suite 1

Tyndall Air Force Base, FL 32403
Email: Thomas.Jernigan.3@us.af.mil

Stephen Ludwick
sludwick@zimmerpartners.com

WAS:283371.1

/s Kenneth L. Wiseman
Kenneth L. Wiseman






